CITY OF INDIANAPOLIS, IND.

SPECIAL MEETING

The Common Council of the City of Indianapolis met in the Council Chamber, June 26, 1924, at 8:00 o'clock, p. m., in Special Session, President Walter W. Wise in the the chair, pursuant to the following call:

To the Members of the Common Council, Indianapolis, Indiana:

You are hereby notified that there will be a special meeting of the Common Council held in the Council Chamber on Thursday, June 26, 1924 at 8:00 o'clock p. m., for the purpose of such meeting being to receive communications from the Mayor or City Controller of said City and for consideration of General Ordinance No. 65, 1924.

Respectfully, WALTER W. WISE.

President

I, John W. Rhodehamel, Clerk of the Common Council of the City of Indianapolis, Indiana, do hereby certify that I have served the above and foregoing notice to each and every member of the Common Council prior to the time of meeting, pursuant to the rules. JOHN W. RHODEHAMEL,

City Clerk.

Which was read.

The clerk called the roll:

Present: The Hon. Walter W. Wise, President of the Common Council, and five members, viz.: Messrs. Bernd, Bramblett, Claycombe, King and Ray.

ORDINANCES ON SECOND READING.

Mr. Ray called for General Ordinance No. 65, 1924, for second reading. It was read a second time.

Mr. Claycombe moved that General Ordinance No. 65. 1924, be ordered engrossed, read a third time and placed upon its passage. Carried.

General Ordinance No. 65, 1924, was read a third time and passed by the following vote:

JOURNAL OF COMMON COUNCIL [Special Meeting

Ayes, 6, viz.: Messrs. Bernd, Bramblett, Claycombe, King, Ray and President Walter W. Wise.

On motion of Mr. Claycombe, the Common Council, at 8:40 o'clock p. m. adjourned.

atter W. President.

Attest:

121

Part & Annaly

1 10 m

t: John Mr. Rhodehauel

City Clerk.

358